
Al.A Document G70f - 2017 
Change Order 

PROJECT; (Name rmd address) 
Williamson County 
Childrcl\'8 Adv-oc:.aay CCfltcr 
181 I SE l.noar Loop 
Gc01gctown. TX 78626 

OW>.IER: (Name and atfd,.m) 
\V1lllem!O<ln Qxmcy, Texas 
710 Ml\in Street.Suit~ IOI 
Ooorgctown, TX 78626 

TME CONTRACT IS CHANGED M FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Conltt(t For: Goneml Con~ction 

Dole: 1 l/231'Ul2 I 

AR<:HITECT; (Nam~ mu/ acldn:ss) 
BLOY J\rchitccwrc 
800 I Cent.te Pari: Drive, Suite I SO 
Austm. TX 78754 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Ord.e-1 Number: 009 

Date: 01/ l61202:l 

CONTRACTOR: (Harm: a11d nddre&S) 
J. T. Vaughn Construccion 
I 03SS We;tperk Drive 
Hou.«on. TexB$ 77042 

(Insert a detailt:d d(';$crlptlt»1 of tJu: chaJrgc lmd. if appJioob!~ olfach or refr:rcnu 3p«ific e:chibil1. Also l11cl1rde agr«d rtfJOIJ adjll.Jllrr~Lf 
ur1rib/.l/ab!c ro «X«:r11ed Con:rlrMCtkHI Charr1,o:c Dir«J1veJ..) 
Chim~ Order No. 009 include.i tbc bl!!ow list«! Vough:i Chan.ij.c PropoS$.I No. 0018. For Vaughn Projccc No. 2860~1 

• CP No OCHS· A.SI 29 £nt:ry Plnzo Rcvid011$ 

The oriei1ttl Cecnlnld Sum was 
Tbe net c~ngc by previously nuthorizcd Clml~ Orders 
Tbe Ccolrucl Sum prior to thj~ Chungc Ord ct WllJ 
'Tho C.Ontmct Sum will be increased by this Change Order in 1bc M>OUnt of 
The MW C.OnOllCt &un mcluding this Chang,e Order will be 

The Con.tn1<1t Time will bo u11chnnscd. 

1 119,804.00 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

7 ,749,S72..00 
4()6,533.00 

&, I 56,.1 OS.00 
119.804.00 

A.275.909.00 

NOTE: Thi Change Order does not include adjustments to tl1e Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Prn:e, or the C.Ontrnct 
Time. tbat have been authori7...ed by Const:ructjon Cb9.118e Ditecth•c until the O<>Sl and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner nrul Cootra~or, in which case a Cbllogc Order is executed to supel"$Qde the Coosirucbon Change Directl\'c. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AHD OWNER. 

J. T. Vaugbn Corutme<ion. LLC Williamso.n Cowicy. Tcx;a:s 
OWNER (Firm 11ame) 

SK>HATURE SIGHATlJRE 

Brody Hanis. Arctlitccl Mike Simpsoo, Dircaor of Controls 
PRANTED NAME AND TlnE PRtNT'Ei AME AND TITI.E 

I ~/;!. ~ 
DATE~/ 

PRIHT'El> NAME AND TIT'lE 

' ,, .. la.:& 
DATE DATE 

ALA Docum""t G701 '" .. 201'. Oovtilght O tm. 1981, 2000. 2001 and 2017 by The Amorlefln I~ of Ndlit&d.3 All nghtll r•elWld n.. •.11mot1c1n 
lnsUIU1e d Amr11oc:111: "AIA.' ""Al'- t.ovo> nod ·MA Contnlel ~nlJ'" .a '9Q <I lid t':idef'•'Clls and moy nol bt ueocl Wllhoul O*t'IM;sicn 'TWs doc:u'ntnl 1 wu' P<Cd\lcect by MA toll#WO 81 12.11:21 ET Oii 011tGl'202:3 ullOer Ofdef No.4104~ •tlkh $lplrt1s on 12111'21)')3. ls no1 ior t9$86t. ia lb!nsod ror o<i&-tmo 
USO Otfy. lfld llltlY on)f be u:llOd WI &econlonoe "~°'"-A.IA C«I~ Ooc;u-nen~TOtll1$ ot So.Moe. To~ c:op)\".Qhl \'I() llons, o.mol (:1Cp'f~l11..Qt11. 
Uur Noet1: (3~ADA30J 



Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $119,804 (one hundred nineteen thousand 
eight hundred four) dollars to provide entry plaza revisions in accordance with ASI-029 issued by BLGY dated 12/15/2022 for the 
above referenced project.

1811 SE Inner Loop

Georgetown, TX 

78626

T: (512) 663-7461

286001-0018Change Proposal No.Subj:

286001Job No:

Re:

Sita Lakshminarayan
BLGY Architecture
8001 Centre Park Dr.   Suite 150
Austin, TX 78754

Children's Advocacy Center

January 12, 2023

Due to material lead times, this scope is expected to be completed after the project's substantial date. Per section 
5.1.2.2 of the contract, we are requesting General Conditions for 5 days for management of installation after substantial 
completion.

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown 
of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Sub Back-Up & ASI-029 NarrativeAttachments:

Doug Boram

Our price is valid for Fourteen (14) days

CC: Brody Harris

Page 1 of 2

completion



FORM B

PROJECT: Children's Advocacy Center

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 286001-0018

Item Labor Materials Subs Total

QUOTATION :

Empire Acero, LLC (3): $0.00 $0.00 $5,324.00 $5,324.00 

4Gen Concrete Inc (24): $0.00 $0.00 $74,701.00 $74,701.00 

MIL, Ltd. (1001): $0.00 $0.00 $14,746.00 $14,746.00 

Vaughn Construction - General Works 
(29):

$0.00 $0.00 $4,372.00 $4,372.00 

Champion Site Prep, Inc.  (18): $0.00 $0.00 $7,298.00 $7,298.00 

Vaughn Construction : Fee (5.5%) excl. 
Vaughn GW

$0.00 $5,613.00 $0.00 $5,613.00 

Vaughn Construction : General Conditions 
($1,550/Day per Section 5.1.2.2 of 
Contract) - 5 Days

$0.00 $7,750.00 $0.00 $7,750.00 

Totals
$106,441.00 $0.00 $13,363.00 $119,804.00 

TOTAL $119,804.00 

TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT:

Submitted Date: 1/12/2023

Accepted VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

By:
Doug Boram

Proposal Valid for 14 Days

Days45

By:

Date:

Page 2 of 2



EHPIRE liJ@&tfJ@ 
Subtontrattor Change Proposal Cover Sheet 

""'>:«tN1•e .... • 

.. . ~ ~ . , .... ' ~, .... ~ T · - •~••v~. 

0-:1"~ <:"'"" a...,.,.,,. '" t.,i. "p'rc•t Ccilr. "'":cw '"''« l 
...... ,.,. ~--~~ 
t:u.:.--..r:! WO'< 

··- : ::4 $ -s :. !'4...,,Jl,il Ii . 
. .. Wll}l\.a l J ::4 $ ~ s .:.1&- ., $ 

~ 
, $ 

$ $ 

U..D•lwlt'iJ"'Wf 10.: • s l' QC\ $ ~ s U.I« 
r·1TNCt I u s 000 .!,_ , s r.ac 

~ 

J•>-' Ill s :?O.a.J $ . ,, s . 
P-• f'• ,, :lOoo s . ,, s 
~' "''~ 1 .. ~.r-n s ~)Oil s s s - -s s . s 

s s s -$ $ s 
$ $ $ . 

I s . $ s 
$ . s s 
s s s 
s . s . s 
s . s L_ -J . s . ,, 

H . s ,, 
wwarAl $ l,MO.(J() s -~-« . 

W¥ • ..,tomH11pt1-.~VN1l'ln..._-,..,_~ ~ ·-.co 
rtl 6~'"'" '?!.' t tl"<f 0...!!•• 'I :.Oft. < u.t (IO -w."t ... CH.~Lfec1'tldfllllllOI'\ s.AJIOl41 s 
"' iw,,_,...,,,..,,,o...t.,.4 7$~ J 

I "°"" ... ,. o~ s 

I IOI.al «"A"""'C>t>-N°"°"'l s '-tt• 

tf the foregoing Is acuptablra wra will need you to sign below acc11pting th• pricing so wo can mobilizra and bogin tho worit. 

By slr;nfn& you con fl rm thlt a fo rmal ch1nge order wm bit l55u~ for thcne ch.,-~~$ In 11 t lmoly manntt r. 
Prldn.g good for 30 dlVS. 

--- -



To : Date :

Doug Boram

Vaughn Construction

Project :

From : Williamson County Children's Advocacy Center

Nathan Boltz

Scope:

Revised entry plaza

Material 1.00 ls $32,675.00 $32,675.00

Equipment 1.00 ls $14,515.00 $14,515.00

Labor 1.00 ls $20,720.00 $20,720.00

Subtotal $67,910.00

10% O&P $6,791.00

Note:  Per plans with cover sheet dated 12-15-2022

Total Bid $74,701.00

Please sign and return this form to authorize said work to proceed.

Contractor has 7 days to respond to 4Gen Concrete, Inc.  After which, the above quoted price will no longer

     be valid.  

Printed Name

Title

Signature

Date

Thank you,

Nathan Boltz

Change Order #7

December 27, 2022

4Gen Concrete, Inc
8947 FM 2244 Rd. Suite 101

Austin, TX 78746

Phone: 512-263-9480

Fax: 512-263-9487



NA 
MYREX INDUSTRIES 

J.l'abricators of Commcrcild nnd Industrial S teel 
Cit.y of 110 11~ 1 011 Cer ti fied 11367 

1912 llusrhoug St. llou!lt.011, TX 77039 
(713) 691-5200 Main FaA (113) 691-3355 ~IC) F11x (713) 691-11646 

... CHANGE ORDER REQUEST AU 

DATE OF CHANGE ORDER 
DATE OF LAST REVISION 
MYREX JOB NO. 
MYREX CHANGE NO. 
CUSTOMER CHANGE ORDER OR RFl NO. 

PROJECT 

CONTRACTOR NAME 
PROJECT MANAGER 

JOB SITE PHONE 
J OB SITE FAX 

11804 
-01 1 

ASl#2!J 

Wllco Chlldren's Advocacy Cenler 
Vau9hn Construction (ATX) 
Doug Boram 

PLEASE PROCESS A CHANGE ORDER TO OUR PURCHASE OROER FOR TH! !XTRA WORK OESC/tlS!O B!LOW: 

New ramp ra1 deslgll v.ilh cllferer.,, foml, elfivauon, support and guardrail 

All mttt ltfial wm b& f)a/11tod wl lh Olltl coat of Myr~x atartda1d ttl rop pflm~vrith SSPC-SP2 c/Nsti11g uJt.<>. 

Moticllols 

F:ibricnllon 

Oclalllng 

P1ojod MIJ' 

1Mat00al Amount J 3,800.00 

M;)llhourn p o.oo Hourty R.11c ~:iG.00 F;ibric:stion l:ibor ----,.-,4~00~.~00.,... 
Manhours 22 00 Hourty Rtllo G0.00 Octal lln!J limo 1,320.00 

1----....,.~ 
IA;lllho1.c!: Hourtf R.110 Project IAIJ' Time 0.00 .,.. ____ _ 

Frek.J~ 1.350.00 

ITEM DESCRIPrtONS A/ID AMOUNTS: GnrvlJJllr /119, ~scoll:m~ow;, B11youts, qtc. 

Gall8fllz1~ 1,575-.00 

ExpnRSlon bolls 960,00 

' 
I I 

Soo p~ 2 '"' Gr.md TO.fil l 

l'.lpo 1012 



14,746.00

14,746.00

t~OTES 

Sub1o1nl from P~go 1 J 13,406.00 

10.~ 0.-e.ihentl ... ,---1-,3'1-0_.5_0,., 

s.69'!& f'• uft1 J 6'i'e i!S 

Erection 

Ercdion O\'ClheiltUProlll J 0.00 

C1JSt.crncr Atlju::1mcn1 "') ----'!'"o.'!'"~-

CHANGE TOTALS -----­

Chango Amount rl 
---- Tax Amount i-J ....!~~~=o=.o=o,.... 

GRAt.10 TOTAL rl .. _____ .. 
The stoih•& ot this Ch~nge Order la Unapprovod 

/lpl>J'OVO<l • Myrooc has roe4llvod formal Cl.arlgO Ordor. 

UJlapprovod • Mytox has boon :iuU1orlzod to proooctd, 
with fo1rt1al Cl1an~ Order to follow. 

Qootod ooly = Myrox ~s no1 boon nuthorlzoo to proceed. 

PIP = Prlc:lng In Prog~. 

Plnso lnltla t horo _____ to vorify Clla11go Ordor atatus.. 

M YltRX I iuus f HIBS V11ul:h11 Cll11i.true1ion (ATX) 

A11thoriuJ Si~oAhtrc 

DUE TO VOLATILITY IN THE CURRENT STEEL MARKET THE PRJCE QUOTED ON TH&S CHANGE ORDER 
WILL BE SUBJECT TO POSSIBL£ ESCALATION If ™E ORDER IS NOT R!CENED IN 24 HOURS. 

EXTRA YIORK WILL NOT BE PERFORMED UNTIL A SlG~ED COPY Ofl THIS REQUEST IS RETURNED TO MYREX INDUSTRIES. 

THE CHAUGES QUOTED HEREIN WILL l ..,PACT THE M\'REX PRODUCTION SCHEDULE BYAM NlrlUM OF 
U.00 WORKIMG PAYS. 



P<ojctt No: 
f>(oject Name: 

Cu~tomer: 

lleference: 

SHEET rt 

NA 
MYREX INDUSTRIES 

Qualit y St eel Fabrication 

DESIGN ~ANGE SUMMARY 

11804 
VllLCO CHILDREN ADVOCACY CENTER 

J\SI 029 

DESCRJPTION 

Oate; 12·22-2022 

C.O.R. IT 6 
Det:iile< OSA 

llOURS 

NEW RAMP DESIGN Wtnl OIFFERENT FORM, ELEVATION, SUPPORT AND GUARDRAIL. 22 

TOTAL 
!tours 22 

Submitted By: Date: Rate/Hr 60 
Cost l3l0 

Approved By: Dat.e: 

SCtiEDULE IMPACT: DAYS -----



 

www.vaughnconstruction.com 

10355 Westpark Dr. 

Houston, TX 77042 

 

Telephone: 

(713) 243-8300 

 

Facsimile: 

(713) 243-8350 

 

January 3, 2023 
 
Doug Boram 
J.T. Vaughn Construction, LLC  
10355 Westpark Dr.  
Houston, TX  77042 
 
 
 
RE:   Wilco Children’s Advocacy Center  
   
 
Subj:   Vaughn Project No. 2860-01 – Change Proposal 04 
 
 
Dear Sir or Madam: 
 
We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $4,372 (four thousand 
three hundred twenty-six dollars and 00/100) to provide temporary protection and cleaning services related to 
the ASI 29 – Entry Plaza revisions for the above referenced project.  
 
 
 
 
Our price is valid for Ten (10) days  
 
 
 
Very Truly Yours,  
 
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION 
 
 
 
Clayton Coleman 
 

 
 

Attachments:  Subcontractor/Vendor Backup  
 
CC: Project File 
 



Project Name: Change Proposal No.

SubContractor Name: Change Proposal Date

Description of Change:

Line 

Item
Quantity Units

Unit 

Labor 

Cost

 Labor 

Hours 

 Labor 

Rate 

 Labor 

Total 

 RT Labor 

Burden 

Rate 

 OT Labor 

Burden 

Rate 

 Labor 

Burden 

 Mat/Equip 

Unit Cost 

 Material 

Equipment 

Total 

 Subcontract 

1

2 60.00 HR 1.00 17.50 1,050.00 42.00% 441.00 0.00

3 30.00 HR 1.00 24.00 720.00 42.00% 302.40 0.00

4

5

6 1.00 EA 0.00 0.00 495.00 495.00

5 1.00 LS 0.00 0.00 125.00 125.00

6 1.00 LS 0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00

7 1.00 LS 0.00 0.00 125.00 125.00

8 1.00 LS 0.00 0.00 125.00 125.00

9 0.00 0.00 0.00

10

11 10.00 HR 1.00 24.00 240.00 42.00% 100.80 0.00

12 0.00 LS 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00

13 0.00 0.00 0.00

14

15 0.00 0.00 0.00

16 0.00 0.00 0.00

17 0.00 0.00 0.00

18 0.00 0.00 0.00

SUBTOTAL 1 2,010 844 1,120 0

Work preformed by Subcontractors own employees SUBTOTAL

FEE (includes Profit and Overhead Fee)

Managing subcontracted work (per Contract) SUB TOTAL

FEE (includes Profit and Overhead Fee)

SUB TOTAL

Bond Rate % if applicable: 0.000%

TOTAL FOR THIS CHANGE PROPOSAL

Managed Subcontracted Work -$                                                     

10%

4,371.62$                                               

-$                                                        

4,372$                                            

Addl. Consumables (tape, prints, etc.) 

Subcontrator 

Work Performed by Contractor

10%

Addl. Temporary Protection (Plastic/Tape)

3,974.20$                                               

397.42$                                               

-$                                                        

Foreman (crew of 1, 1/2 week, half burden)

Labor - Addl Clean-up & Safety Maintenance

General Laborer/ Helper (crew of 1, 3 weeks, half burden)

Working Foreman (crew of 1, 3 weeks, quarter burden)

Material/ Equipment 

Addl. Small Tools (bits, blades, etc.)

Addl. Dumpster Pulls

Addl. Safety Measures/ Maintenance  - Misc. Materials

Addl. Clean-up - Misc. Materials/Equip

Layout/ Field Engineering 

Subcontractor Change Proposal Cover Sheet
Rev. 4.20.17

Wilco CAC 004

Vaughn General Works Prepared By: Clayton Coleman 1/3/2023

ASI 29 - Temporary Protection of installed finishes and Temporary Cleaning services

Description



DATE:  01/12/23 Wilco CAC

TO:  Vaughn Construction JC

ATTN: Shawn Baggett Georgetown 

DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT RATE

1. Blade w/ Operator 9 HR $215.00 $1,935.00

2. Roller w/ Operator 9 HR $162.00 $1,458.00

3. Rubber Tire Loader w/ Operator 9 HR $192.00 $1,728.00

4. Survey/Layout Crew 5 HR $245.00 $1,225.00

SUBTOTAL: $6,346.00

OH&P 1 15% $951.90

TOTAL: $7,297.90

Description of Work: T&M Pricing on ramp installation. 

The scope items above include items not part of overhead including:  FUEL, OIL, GREASE, 

MAINTENANCE, INSURANCE, SMALL TOOLS, LIGHT TRUCKS, SURVEY/CAD EQUIPMENT, AND

OVERTIME IF APPLICABLE.

NOTE:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE OF ACCEPTANCE

Pricing per GC REQUEST. Scope not listed above is not included. Price is valid for 30 days.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL- The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.  

JOB NAME:

ESTIMATOR:

LOCATION:

JOEY@IDIGDIRT.COM

ADDITIONAL WORK / CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

NTE Ramp Installation: Wilco CAC

Page 1 of 1

mailto:JOEY@IDIGDIRT.COM
mailto:JOEY@IDIGDIRT.COM
mailto:JOEY@IDIGDIRT.COM
mailto:JOEY@IDIGDIRT.COM
mailto:JOEY@IDIGDIRT.COM
mailto:JOEY@IDIGDIRT.COM


Daily Time and Materials (T&M) Report 

Date: 1/6/2023 
Foreman: Luke Hoage (LUKE HOAGE) 
Champion Site Prep, Inc. 

2401 -T&M 

Notes: 
Work on concrete plaza area 

Shrs motor grader 

5hrs operator 

5hrs loader 

Shrs operator 

Shrs roller 

Shrs operator 

Labor 
0 - OPERATOR 
l - LABORER 
0-0PERATOR 

Equipment 

Quantity: 5 

Hours 
5 
5 
5 

Total Labor Hours: 15 

Hours 



MG-15- John Deere 772G - #3439 
SDR-27 - HAMM H101-#0936 
WL-17 • Komatsu WA 320.a - #5581 

4 
4 
4 

Total Equipment Hours: 12 



1/2 Day at Plaza Area (4 hrs each + layout)
1/2 Day for Spoils Removal (4 hrs each + layout)

Daily Time and Materials (T&M) Report 

Date: 1fl/2023 
Foreman: Luke Hoage (LUKE HOAGE) 
Champion Site Prep, Inc. 

2401 • T&M 

Notes: 
T&M work work on plaza area and make a excavation area to 

Lose material on site 

8hrs motor grader 

8hrs operator 

8hrs loader 

8hrs operator 

8hrs roller 

8hrs operator 

Labor 
0-0PERATOR 
L -LABORER 
0 - 0PERATOR 

Quantity: 0 

Hours 
8 
8 
8 

Total Labor Hours: 24 



Equlpmont 
MG·15- John Deere 772G -#3439 
SDR-27 - HAMM H101- #0936 
WL-17 - Komatsu WA 320...S - #5581 

Hours 
6 
6 
6 

Total Equipment Hours: 18 



 

00000\CCA Files\ASIs\ASI.Form.doc 

    
 

PROJECT: Wilco Children’s Advocacy Center – Addition ASI NO: 29 PROJECT NO: 22002.0  

TO: Doug Boram DATE: 12/15/2022 

This Architectural Supplemental Instruction is issued for the purpose of providing information or clarification to the Contract Documents.  The work 

shall be carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance with the Contract Documents without change  

in Contract Sum or Contract Time.  Indicate your acceptance of these instructions as consistent with the Contract Documents and return signed 

copy to the Owner and Architect. 

INSTRUCTION(S): Entry Plaza Modifications 

See attached revised Architectural sheet A1.03 ALT this will replace A1.03 when procing is approved.   

Also see attached revised Structural sheets S2.01C and S3.13 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Issued By: BLGY, Inc.  Accepted By:  

     

 Brody Harris/ Sita Lakshminarayan    

 CM Vaughn Construction 

 Date:  

Copies: Angel Gomez, Project Manager   

 Wilco    

 

ARCHITECT’S 
SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION 

(ASI) 



� ��������	�
����
�

� ����
���
������������

� ����	���	��
�

� ����
���
�����
����������	���

� ���
��������������	���	������
	��	
����

� ����
���
��	��������

� �����
������ 
��������!����

� ���
�������������
�����������"�	�����

� �#�������!�������
	�������$���
��%
����

� ����
	���!���������!����

� ����
	������
&������ 
�����

� ��$���'�������$�����!����

� ��#���(����	�����$�%
����)	�����

� ���
�������������
��������
	���

� ��#���(����	��#����%
�����

� �������������)��

� ����$�#������������

� ������������#	�$�
�

� ����
���
���*��%
��%	��

� ����
���
����$�%�	�
����

� �#��	��+����#����%��

� �)	������#����%��

� �)	������#�#����%
�����

� �������,��*����%��

� �������,��*�#����%
�����

�����-./

� �����-.�����%��	
�(����������0���1������2�

� �����-3���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	���0���

� �����-3���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	�����������	�����

� �����-3���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������$���	������

� �����-.�����%��	
�(�������������%���
��
�

� �����-3���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	�����
�����$�

� �����-3���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������%�����	����

� �����-3���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������
�������+6�

� �����-3���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	���#��%��
��

� �����-.�����%��	
�(�������������
	���

� �����-3���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	����	����

7�� -8�9	��-:�� -8�9	��-:��

7;�� -8�9	��-:�� ;<���&�-:��

=�� -8�9	��-:�� :;�9	��-:��

-�� -<�9	��-:�� ->�9	��-:��

=�� ;-���&�-:�� ;.���&�-:��

7;�� ;:���&�-:�� 7<���&�-:��

7-�� ;>���&�-:�� --���&�-:��

7�� ;.���&�-:�� ;.���&�-:��

=�� 78���&�-:�� -;���&�-:��

<�� 7=���&�-:�� --���&�-:��

.�� 7>���&�-:�� -.���&�-:��

8�� 7>���&�-:�� --���&�-:��

7�� -:���&�-:�� -:���&�-:��

7�� -:���&�-:�� -:���&�-:��

7�� -8���&�-:�� -8���&�-:��

7;�� ;7�"	��-:�� 78�"	��-:��

=�� ;7�"	��-:�� ;>�"	��-:��

=�� ;>�"	��-:�� 7:�"	��-:��

:�� ;>�"	��-:�� ;3�"	��-:��

:�� ;>�"	��-:�� ;3�"	��-:��

7�� 7=�"	��-:�� 7=�"	��-:��

7�� 7<�"	��-:�� 7<�"	��-:��

=�� 7>�"	��-:�� -:�"	��-:��

7�� -8�"	��-:�� -8�"	��-:��

-;�� ->�"	��-:�� -7��$��-:��

3:� 7-�9	��-:� --�"	4�-:�

7�� 7-�9	��-:�� 7-�9	��-:��

7�� 7-�9	��-:�� 7-�9	��-:��

=�� 7-�9	��-:�� 7.�9	��-:��

7;�� 7:�9	��-:�� -<�9	��-:��

:;�� 7:�9	��-:�� -:���&�-:��

7�� ->�9	��-:�� ->�9	��-:��

.;�� ->�9	��-:�� 7.�"	4�-:��

=�� :;�9	��-:�� ;:���&�-:��

=�� ;<���&�-:�� 7;���&�-:��

7;�� -8���&�-:�� ;3�"	��-:��

-�� 73�"	4�-:�� --�"	4�-:��

?@?A

9	��	�4 ��&��	�4 "	�%� �$��� "	4 9��� 9��4

�������	�
����
�������	�
����
�������	�
����
�������	�
����
�������	�
����


���
���
��������������
���
��������������
���
��������������
���
��������������
���
�����������

���	���	��
���	���	��
���	���	��
���	���	��
���	���	��


���
���
�����
����������	�����
���
�����
����������	�����
���
�����
����������	�����
���
�����
����������	�����
���
�����
����������	��

��
��������������	���	������
	��	
�����
��������������	���	������
	��	
�����
��������������	���	������
	��	
�����
��������������	���	������
	��	
�����
��������������	���	������
	��	
���

���
���
��	����������
���
��	����������
���
��	����������
���
��	����������
���
��	�������

����
������ 
��������!�������
������ 
��������!�������
������ 
��������!�������
������ 
��������!�������
������ 
��������!���

��
�������������
�����������"�	������
�������������
�����������"�	������
�������������
�����������"�	������
�������������
�����������"�	������
�������������
�����������"�	����

#�������!�������
	�������$���
��%
���#�������!�������
	�������$���
��%
���#�������!�������
	�������$���
��%
���#�������!�������
	�������$���
��%
���#�������!�������
	�������$���
��%
���

���
	���!���������!������
	���!���������!������
	���!���������!������
	���!���������!������
	���!���������!���

���
	������
&������ 
�������
	������
&������ 
�������
	������
&������ 
�������
	������
&������ 
�������
	������
&������ 
����

�$���'�������$�����!����$���'�������$�����!����$���'�������$�����!����$���'�������$�����!����$���'�������$�����!���

�#���(����	�����$�%
����)	�����#���(����	�����$�%
����)	�����#���(����	�����$�%
����)	�����#���(����	�����$�%
����)	�����#���(����	�����$�%
����)	����

��
�������������
��������
	����
�������������
��������
	����
�������������
��������
	����
�������������
��������
	����
�������������
��������
	��

�#���(����	��#����%
�����#���(����	��#����%
�����#���(����	��#����%
�����#���(����	��#����%
�����#���(����	��#����%
����

������������)�������������)�������������)�������������)�������������)�

���$�#��������������$�#��������������$�#��������������$�#��������������$�#�����������

�����������#	�$�
�����������#	�$�
�����������#	�$�
�����������#	�$�
�����������#	�$�


���
���
���*��%
��%	����
���
���*��%
��%	����
���
���*��%
��%	����
���
���*��%
��%	����
���
���*��%
��%	�

���
���
����$�%�	�
������
���
����$�%�	�
������
���
����$�%�	�
������
���
����$�%�	�
������
���
����$�%�	�
���

#��	��+����#����%�#��	��+����#����%�#��	��+����#����%�#��	��+����#����%�#��	��+����#����%�

)	������#����%�)	������#����%�)	������#����%�)	������#����%�)	������#����%�

)	������#�#����%
����)	������#�#����%
����)	������#�#����%
����)	������#�#����%
����)	������#�#����%
����

������,��*����%�������,��*����%�������,��*����%�������,��*����%�������,��*����%�

������,��*�#����%
����������,��*�#����%
����������,��*�#����%
����������,��*�#����%
����������,��*�#����%
����

����?B/����?B/����?B/����?B/����?B/

����?B�����%��	
�(����������0���1������2����?B�����%��	
�(����������0���1������2����?B�����%��	
�(����������0���1������2����?B�����%��	
�(����������0���1������2����?B�����%��	
�(����������0���1������2

����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	���0������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	���0������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	���0������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	���0������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	���0��

����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	�����������	��������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	�����������	��������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	�����������	��������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	�����������	��������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	�����������	����

����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������$���	���������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������$���	���������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������$���	���������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������$���	���������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������$���	�����

����?B�����%��	
�(�������������%���
��
����?B�����%��	
�(�������������%���
��
����?B�����%��	
�(�������������%���
��
����?B�����%��	
�(�������������%���
��
����?B�����%��	
�(�������������%���
��


����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	�����
�����$����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	�����
�����$����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	�����
�����$����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	�����
�����$����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	�����
�����$

����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������%�����	�������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������%�����	�������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������%�����	�������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������%�����	�������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������%�����	���

����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������
�������+6����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������
�������+6����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������
�������+6����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������
�������+6����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	������
�������+6

����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	���#��%��
�����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	���#��%��
�����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	���#��%��
�����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	���#��%��
�����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	���#��%��
�

����?B�����%��	
�(�������������
	������?B�����%��	
�(�������������
	������?B�����%��	
�(�������������
	������?B�����%��	
�(�������������
	������?B�����%��	
�(�������������
	��

����?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	����	�������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	����	�������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	����	�������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	����	�������?C���#��%��
��*�
�4���	5	����	���

DE FGHI
JKGLLIM
ENOGPQR SPGOP TQLQUV

Original Scope

~16 Week Lead Time from NTP places installation of
rails ~45 calendar days beyond revised substantial
completion of 3/27/23. Assuming NTP of 1/20/23.


